U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) 102221985 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 4-11-62 Name: Winbond Electronics Corporation Information Storage Devices, Inc. 2727 North First Street Internal San Jose, CA 95134 Address: Street Address: No. 4 Creation Road III, Science-Based Individual(s) Association Industrial Park, Hsin Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual(s) citizenship Association Other ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Corporation-State: Taiwan ☐ Merger Other ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☑ Yes ☐ No ☐ Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes
No Execution Date: July 24, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,177,014 2,056,175 1.962.229 1,739,549 Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_ Name: Linda G. Henry, Esq. ☑ Enclosed ② ♠ Internal Address: _____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 100 (C) \$ 600 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Fenwick & West LLP Two Palo Alto Square (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94306

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

D1 FC:401

FC:482

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Linda G. Henry, Esq. Name of Person Signing

09/16/2000 LMJELLER 00000122 2177014

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

F1 935814141US

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Linda G. Henry, Esq. is designated as domestic representative upon whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting the following applications and registrations:

Trademark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CHIPCORDER	74/420,598	8/3/93	2,177,014	7/28/98
COMPACTSPEECH	74/706,221	7/26/95	2,056,175	4/22/97
ISD (stylized)	74/200,488	9/3/91	1,739,549	12/15/92
CHIPCORDER	74/427,704	8/23/93	1,962,229	3/12/96

Dated: ______ By: ______

Name: Yung Chin

Title: Vice President

Winbond Electronics Corporation

14183/00070/DOCS/1260575.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2582 FRAME: 0876

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Information Storage Devices, Inc., a California corporation having its place of business at 2727 North First Street, San Jose, CA 95134 ("ISD") is the applicant and/or registrant of the following applications and registrations in the United States Trademark Office:

Trademark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CHIPCORDER	74/420,598	8/3/93	2,177,014	7/28/98
COMPACTSPEECH	74/706,221	7/26/95	2,056,175	4/22/97
ISD (stylized)	74/200,488	9/3/91	1,739,549	12/15/92
CHIPCORDER	74/427,704	8/23/93	1,962,229	3/12/96

Whereas, Winbond Electronics Corporation, a Taiwan corporation having its principal place of business at No. 4 Creation Road III, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. ("Winbond") is desirous of acquiring said trademark(s), application(s), and registration(s).

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and through a January 1, 2000 "Intellectual Properties Purchase Agreement Between Winbond Electronics Corporation and Information Storage Devices, Inc.", ISD assigned and does hereby assign unto Winbond, all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations and applications thereof and that portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the trademarks pertain.

Information Storage Devices, Inc.

Dated: 7/24/2002

Namo

14183/00070/DOCS/1260565.1

Received 09-09-2002 17:35 From-408 474 1699 To- Page 002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2582 FRAME: 0877